
TH. THIRSTY THROWERS2/16/2026    Week 25 of 34 Page 1

Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 12Jewell Lake Bowl
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 8 BOWLING STONES 78.1 25 7 60.0 60 40 17 15934 21937
2 10 MISS FITS 71.9 23 9 54.0 54 46 17 15779 22229
3 12 SPITTING COBRAS 70.3 22½ 9½ 46.5 46½ 53½ 15½ 11836 21880
4 3 LANE BUSTERS 56.3 18 14 59.0 59 41 14 16211 21509
5 1 BITCH PLEASE 53.1 17 15 62.0 62 38 14 19428 21540
6 5 MOTOR BOAT'N 53.1 17 15 58.0 58 42 13 16821 21519
7 4 FISHING 4 ACES 50.0 16 16 55.0 55 45 13 16987 21679
8 6 BAD APPLES 46.9 15 17 47.0 47 53 11 14489 21425
9 2 2 LEGIT 2 SPLIT 45.3 14½ 17½ 2 44.5 44½ 55½ 9½ 17080 21460

10 7 BIG DOGS 37.5 12 20 1 47.0 47 53 9 19023 20790
11 9 BA'HA LANA 28.1 9 23 42.0 42 58 8 12716 20877

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 MISS FITS 828 834 878 2540 1 <---> BOWLING STONES 911 867 873 2651 3
3-4 SPITTING COBRAS 873 957 900 2730 3 <---> MOTOR BOAT'N 943 920 832 2695 1
5-6 BITCH PLEASE 918 900 926 2744 1 <---> LANE BUSTERS 949 873 942 2764 3
7-8 FISHING 4 ACES 926 862 944 2732 4 <---> BIG DOGS 858 818 847 2523 0

9-10 2 LEGIT 2 SPLIT 840 939 933 2712 3 <---> BA'HA LANA 874 831 843 2548 1
11-12 BAD APPLES 902 863 930 2695 4 <---> BYE TEAM 0 0 0 0 0

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Wk26  02/23  11- 12   5-  6   9- 10   1-  2   3-  4   7-  8
Wk27  03/02  10-  8  12-  3   1-  7   4-  5   6-  2   9- 11

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 854 BITCH PLEASE 786 BIG DOGS 774 MOTOR BOAT'N
Scratch Series 2528 BITCH PLEASE 2307 BIG DOGS 2188 MOTOR BOAT'N

Handicap Game 957 SPITTING COBRAS 949 LANE BUSTERS 944 FISHING 4 ACES
Handicap Series 2764 LANE BUSTERS 2744 BITCH PLEASE 2732 FISHING 4 ACES

Men Scratch Game 269 MATT HALL 247 MIKE STEED 241 MIKE HENRY SR
Scratch Series 768 MATT HALL 672 MIKE STEED 626 JEFFREY RUMFELT

Handicap Game 284 MATT HALL 273 MIKE FROST 273 DUSTIN CAMPBELL
Handicap Series 813 MATT HALL 744 MIKE STEED 727 RICH PIRAINO

Women Scratch Game 198 NAPPY BRIGHTWELL 185 LAUREN RISKE 184 SANDY THAGGARD
Scratch Series 567 NAPPY BRIGHTWELL 502 LAUREN RISKE 447 DEBBIE FROST

Handicap Game 269 SANDY THAGGARD 250 JOY PEREZ 248 DEBBIE FROST
Handicap Series 705 JOY PEREZ 681 NAPPY BRIGHTWELL 679 KELLI BAUMER

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 922 BITCH PLEASE 862 MOTOR BOAT'N 754 LANE BUSTERS
Scratch Series 2456 BIG DOGS 2271 2 LEGIT 2 SPLIT 2093 BAD APPLES

Handicap Game 1039 MISS FITS 1031 FISHING 4 ACES 979 BA'HA LANA
Handicap Series 2842 BOWLING STONES 2823 SPITTING COBRAS

Men Scratch Game 298 CHARLES BACON 279 MIKE HAYES 279 MATT HALL
Scratch Series 768 MATT HALL 717 ROB HICKOK 711 JOSH ELLIS

Handicap Game 338 CHARLES BACON 323 MIKE HAYES 303 ROB SATO
303 ROB HICKOK

Handicap Series 825 ROB HICKOK 825 JOSH ELLIS 813 MATT HALL

Women Scratch Game 246 LAUREN RISKE 220 CORI STEED 191 SANDY THAGGARD
Scratch Series 656 LAUREN RISKE 575 CORI STEED 471 DEBBIE FROST

Handicap Game 278 SANDY THAGGARD 275 JOY PEREZ 274 CORI STEED
Handicap Series 745 KELLI BAUMER 737 CORI STEED 733 JOY PEREZ
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Scratch Game 966 BIG DOGS 830 MOTOR BOAT'N 713 BOWLING STONES
Scratch Series 2522 BITCH PLEASE 2319 FISHING 4 ACES 1912 BA'HA LANA

Handicap Game 1052 2 LEGIT 2 SPLIT 1020 MISS FITS 0 BYE TEAM
Handicap Series 2953 LANE BUSTERS 2872 BAD APPLES 2792 SPITTING COBRAS

Men Scratch Game 300 MARK DAHL 298 JEFFREY RUMFELT 279 JAMES RISKE
Scratch Series 776 JEFFREY RUMFELT 760 JAMES RISKE 744 MARK DAHL

Handicap Game 327 KEVIN HALLORAN 324 JAKE MCCURRY 323 MARK DAHL
Handicap Series 855 MIKE HAYES 827 JEFFREY RUMFELT 813 MARK DAHL

Women Scratch Game 268 LAUREN RISKE 230 CORI STEED 183 NICOLE PETERS
Scratch Series 682 LAUREN RISKE 629 CORI STEED 492 SANDY THAGGARD

Handicap Game 287 LAUREN RISKE 287 CORI STEED 283 NICOLE PETERS
Handicap Series 800 CORI STEED 780 SANDY THAGGARD 761 ERIN HEYSELL

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - BITCH PLEASE   HDCP=85  Avg=795
MATT HALL 208 12 10006 48 279 768 296 813 269 267 232 768 813
MIKE HENRY SR 209 11 15701 75 269 692 279 722 170 181 241 592 625
JOSH ELLIS 184 36 11270 61 256 711 294 825 0 0
JOSE CARDOSO 194 26 8750 45 221 619 248 700 200 206 213 619 700
JOSH STEIN 208 12 1880 9 248 652 269 695 0 0

2 - 2 LEGIT 2 SPLIT   HDCP=188  Avg=692
CORI STEED 166 54 10469 63 220 575 274 737 136 159 141 436 595
JAMES SMITH 164 56 6911 42 243 573 302 757 137 181 198 516 687
DUSTIN CAMPBELL 164 56 10883 66 217 576 273 747 144 217 157 518 686
MIKE STEED 198 22 13670 69 248 672 271 744 233 192 247 672 744
GUNNER BAHN 200 20 4212 21 268 656 291 731 0 0

3 - LANE BUSTERS   HDCP=228  Avg=652
DEBBIE FROST 143 77 10362 72 178 471 254 699 139 171 137 447 678
SANDY THAGGARD 136 84 7764 57 191 461 278 719 184 113 125 422 677
JON WHITE 187 33 11790 63 237 671 273 782 198 196 211 605 707
MIKE FROST 186 34 12891 69 239 611 273 716 198 163 239 600 702
DJ JENNINGS 203 17 1831 9 0 0 0 0
SARAH WHITE 105 115 316 3 0 0 0 0
MICHELLE MEAD 167 53 2514 15 199 532 258 703 0 0
ROBERT BAILY bk187 33 638 3 0 0 0 0

4 - FISHING 4 ACES   HDCP=195  Avg=685
RANDIE HILL 187 33 11821 63 233 644 266 743 0 0
JIM SMITH 128 92 7720 60 177 488 272 785 103 144 177 424 700
CHARLES BACON 182 38 13661 75 298 633 338 753 215 175 214 604 721
FRED RISCH 188 32 14153 75 230 606 261 699 177 159 177 513 606

5 - MOTOR BOAT'N   HDCP=239  Avg=641
BRANDON AGEN 140 80 4629 33 178 471 259 714 0 0
CJ KIM 176 44 7922 45 220 574 266 712 220 190 164 574 712
MIKE HAYES 178 42 10722 60 279 621 323 753 161 213 175 549 675
DUSTIN KNIGHT 147 73 2657 18 181 490 257 718 0 0
PEREZ PEREZ 189 31 10795 57 233 650 266 749 201 180 179 560 653
RYAN KIMURA 194 26 5256 27 180 491 202 557 0 0
BIG YOUNG 170 50 8694 51 221 607 274 763 192 168 145 505 655

6 - BAD APPLES   HDCP=319  Avg=561
JOY PEREZ 98 122 4432 45 150 358 275 733 105 104 127 336 705
KEVIN HALLORAN 153 67 10005 65 195 495 261 696 165 165 112 442 640
TRAVIS FEDDERSEN 161 59 10180 63 214 522 274 705 183 126 200 509 686
JAKE MCCURRY 149 71 10292 69 181 522 254 741 130 149 172 451 664
JOSH MANLEY 142 78 427 3 144 427 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
7 - BIG DOGS   HDCP=74  Avg=806
JAMES RISKE 215 5 16177 75 247 696 248 711 203 205 204 612 624
NAPPY BRIGHTWELL 183 37 3860 21 221 635 263 761 189 180 198 567 681
JEFFREY RUMFELT 207 13 15570 75 236 661 249 700 234 176 216 626 665
LAUREN RISKE 201 19 11465 57 246 656 260 701 160 185 157 502 553
MARK DAHL 201 19 10269 51 245 643 264 700 0 0

8 - BOWLING STONES   HDCP=244  Avg=636
TOM TUNLEY 132 88 9693 73 187 479 277 749 151 126 111 388 652
GENE WILSON 168 52 12647 75 238 581 293 749 166 175 180 521 677
DAVID KOCUR 159 61 11983 75 236 587 301 773 183 151 154 488 671
KEN PEEPLES 177 43 12758 72 226 560 269 686 167 171 184 522 651

9 - BA'HA LANA   HDCP=343  Avg=537
DENNIS ALZHIEMER 176 44 13202 75 227 573 273 708 169 180 192 541 676
SUE DAVIS 118 102 7813 66 154 402 257 711 116 119 126 361 667
KAREN HILL 102 118 5825 57 145 361 263 715 86 89 84 259 610
JUSTIN PRASIL 141 79 8461 60 193 506 273 746 161 101 99 361 595
EVELYN FALZERANO 150 70 2111 14 216 360 291 510 0 0

10 - MISS FITS   HDCP=258  Avg=622
KELLI BAUMER 119 101 6819 57 163 439 265 745 136 114 126 376 679
ROB SATO 142 78 8111 57 220 556 303 805 a132 a132 a132 396 630
ROB HICKOK 187 33 13484 72 263 717 303 825 160 172 204 536 635
JEFF BAUMER 174 46 13116 75 232 597 278 738 143 159 159 461 596

11 - BYE TEAM   HDCP=0  Avg=0

12 - SPITTING COBRAS   HDCP=388  Avg=492
KAREN KURTZ 107 113 3226 30 155 435 272 786 0 0
RYAN ERWIN 123 97 4431 36 166 391 264 685 0 0
RICH PIRAINO 145 75 3495 24 188 493 266 727 166 139 188 493 727
DANIEL PAPKE 117 103 4232 36 158 391 264 705 92 153 109 354 663
MONTY ROGERS 110 110 4327 39 177 377 288 713 0 0
ERIN HEYSELL 100 120 3302 33 162 378 286 750 0 0
IIAN MCPHERSON 118 102 4249 36 146 397 249 706 99 137 130 366 675
NICOLE PETERS 123 97 3704 30 147 374 244 665 135 147 92 374 665

Temporary Substitutes

z Men
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
SAYGEN BOEHMER bk181 39 1280 6 265 613 304 730 0 0
PAUL CLARK 189 31 1702 9 222 580 243 673 0 0
JIMMY EDWARDS 141 79 2553 18 0 0 0 0
PHIL GIRARDIN bk170 50 464 3 0 0 0 0
CALVIN MARS 118 102 2132 18 0 0 0 0
KYLE MEAD 180 40 1620 9 232 598 274 724 0 0
GAVIN PLUM 198 22 4771 24 207 549 226 606 207 174 168 549 606
DEREK SCHWIND bk164 56 0 0 0 0 0 0
ERIC SMITH 178 42 4809 27 225 576 269 717 225 178 170 573 705
TRIP SPIVEY 203 17 1832 9 0 0 0 0
GABE THOMPSON 128 92 2702 21 0 0 0 0

" Women
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
ASHLEY O'CONNOR 106 114 3183 30 0 0 0 0
LILLIE RODRIGUEZ 86 134 1551 18 0 0 0 0
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